
Licensed to Muncie Southside High School        HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/18/2010
            2010 IHSAA Muncie Southside Girls Sectional - 5/18/2010            
                         Muncie Southside High School                          
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
State Record: ! 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
   Sectional: * 12.20  1984        Constance Sloss - Muncie Central, Muncie Cen
                12.49  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jefferson, Jade           12 MUNCIE CENTR           12.80      13.36Q                  2 
  2 Collins, Eboni            12 MUNCIE SOUTH           12.20      13.40Q                  1 
  3 Snyder, Katie             09 JAY COUNTY             12.70      13.68Q                  3 
  4 McMillan, Jordan          11 JAY COUNTY             12.20      13.46Q                  2 
  5 Raef, Lacy                12 WAPAHANI               12.90      13.50Q                  1 
  6 Jones, Audrey             09 COWAN                  12.70      13.78Q                  3 
  7 James, Tiara              11 MUNCIE CENTR           13.50      13.70q                  1 
  8 Sipe, Cassie              12 UNION CITY             13.12      13.88q                  3 
  9 Sells, Emily              11 WINCHESTER C           13.22      13.96                   2 
 10 Caldwell, Darion          10 MONROE CENTR           13.10      13.99                   2 
 11 Arnett, Cally             10 RANDOLPH SOU           13.30      14.24                   1 
 12 Henderson, Autumn         12 MUNCIE BURRI           13.77      14.32                   3 
 13 Breeding, Brittany        11 DELTA                  13.75      14.50                   2 
 14 Thornburg, Samantha       11 MONROE CENTR           13.08      14.97                   1 
 15 Curd, Chavelle            12 MUNCIE SOUTH           14.40      15.06                   3 
 16 Rhodes, Alysha            09 DELTA                  14.09      15.41                   1 
 17 Elliott, Katie            10 UNION CITY             15.00      15.56                   2 
 18 Armstrong, Arika          12 MUNCIE BURRI           16.14      16.20                   2 
 19 Correa, Esther            10 WINCHESTER C           16.14      16.44                   1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
   Sectional: * 12.20  1984        Constance Sloss - Muncie Central, Muncie Cen
                12.49  STND
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 McMillan, Jordan          11 JAY COUNTY             13.46      12.89                  
  2 Collins, Eboni            12 MUNCIE SOUTH           13.40      12.99                  
  3 Jefferson, Jade           12 MUNCIE CENTR           13.36      13.32                  
  4 Raef, Lacy                12 WAPAHANI               13.50      13.55                  
  5 Sipe, Cassie              12 UNION CITY             13.88      13.79                  
  6 Snyder, Katie             09 JAY COUNTY             13.68      13.92                  
  7 James, Tiara              11 MUNCIE CENTR           13.70      14.02                  
  8 Jones, Audrey             09 COWAN                  13.78      14.12                  
Preliminaries
  9 Sells, Emily              11 WINCHESTER C           13.96                             
 10 Caldwell, Darion          10 MONROE CENTR           13.99                             
 11 Arnett, Cally             10 RANDOLPH SOU           14.24                             
 12 Henderson, Autumn         12 MUNCIE BURRI           14.32                             
 13 Breeding, Brittany        11 DELTA                  14.50                             
 14 Thornburg, Samantha       11 MONROE CENTR           14.97                             
 15 Curd, Chavelle            12 MUNCIE SOUTH           15.06                             
 16 Rhodes, Alysha            09 DELTA                  15.41                             
 17 Elliott, Katie            10 UNION CITY             15.56                             
 18 Armstrong, Arika          12 MUNCIE BURRI           16.20                             
 19 Correa, Esther            10 WINCHESTER C           16.44                             
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================



State Record: ! 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
   Sectional: * 25.30  1982        Juana Wilson - Anderson, Anderson           
                25.95  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 McMillan, Jordan          11 JAY COUNTY             26.80      28.20Q                  1 
  2 Snyder, Katie             09 JAY COUNTY             27.80      28.38Q                  2 
  3 Young, Alinda             09 MUNCIE CENTR           29.00      28.45Q                  2 
  4 Sipe, Cassie              12 UNION CITY             28.05      28.50Q                  1 
  5 Sells, Emily              11 WINCHESTER C           27.54      28.58Q                  2 
  6 James, Tiara              11 MUNCIE CENTR           29.00      29.07Q                  1 
  7 Holaday, Liezel           12 UNION (MODOC           28.10      29.18q                  2 
  8 Morrow, Lydia             11 RANDOLPH SOU           28.00      29.30q                  1 
  9 Henderson, Autumn         12 MUNCIE BURRI           29.63      29.82                   2 
 10 Breeding, Brittany        11 DELTA                  29.32      30.57                   1 
 11 Thornburg, Samantha       11 MONROE CENTR           31.08      31.67                   1 
 12 Bradshaw, Sarah           09 UNION CITY             31.00      32.62                   2 
 13 Jenkins, Emma             12 MUNCIE BURRI           32.54      33.67                   1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
   Sectional: * 25.30  1982        Juana Wilson - Anderson, Anderson           
                25.95  STND
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 McMillan, Jordan          11 JAY COUNTY             28.20      26.99                  
  2 Young, Alinda             09 MUNCIE CENTR           28.45      28.35                  
  3 James, Tiara              11 MUNCIE CENTR           29.07      28.52                  
  4 Sells, Emily              11 WINCHESTER C           28.58      28.65                  
  5 Snyder, Katie             09 JAY COUNTY             28.38      28.89                  
  6 Holaday, Liezel           12 UNION (MODOC           29.18      29.02                  
  7 Morrow, Lydia             11 RANDOLPH SOU           29.30      29.32                  
  8 Sipe, Cassie              12 UNION CITY             28.50      29.49                  
Preliminaries
  9 Henderson, Autumn         12 MUNCIE BURRI           29.82                             
 10 Breeding, Brittany        11 DELTA                  30.57                             
 11 Thornburg, Samantha       11 MONROE CENTR           31.67                             
 12 Bradshaw, Sarah           09 UNION CITY             32.62                             
 13 Jenkins, Emma             12 MUNCIE BURRI           33.67                             
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
State Record: ! 52.42  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
   Sectional: * 56.48  2007        Nikki Smith - Muncie Central, Muncie Central
                57.43  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
Finals
  1 Young, Alinda             09 MUNCIE CENTR         1:02.00    1:02.69                   3 
  2 Clemmons, Hannah          11 MUNCIE BURRI         1:02.38    1:03.49                   3 
  3 Sipe, Cassie              12 UNION CITY           1:03.00    1:04.56                   3 
  4 Rawls, Ashley             11 DELTA                1:04.99    1:04.79                   3 
  5 Gerber, Macey             11 JAY COUNTY           1:04.00    1:04.89                   3 
  6 Flake, Kirsten            11 MUNCIE CENTR         1:00.00    1:05.79                   3 
  7 Holaday, Liezel           12 UNION (MODOC         1:05.90    1:08.09                   3 
  8 Peacock, Lauren           09 WINCHESTER C         1:10.00    1:09.37                   2 
  9 Valentine, Julie          09 JAY COUNTY           1:06.00    1:09.63                   3 
 10 Underwood, Alix           10 COWAN                1:08.00    1:10.27                   2 
 11 Thompson, Natalie         09 DELTA                1:08.09    1:10.61                   2 
 12 Lloyd, Kyleigh            09 MONROE CENTR         1:09.00    1:11.68                   2 
 13 Bradshaw, Sarah           09 UNION CITY           1:10.00    1:12.51                   2 
 14 Engle, Megan              12 MONROE CENTR         1:13.00    1:12.74                   1 
 15 Mangus, Madisen           09 COWAN                1:07.00    1:13.51                   2 



 16 McNeary, Jaleesa          10 MUNCIE SOUTH         1:20.00    1:19.68                   1 
 17 Leonhard, Alexandra       09 MUNCIE BURRI         1:19.34    1:22.19                   2 
 18 Gudger, Toni              09 MUNCIE SOUTH         1:13.00    1:22.69                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 2:09.82  2003        Temeka Kincy, Lawrence North              
   Sectional: * 2:18.24  1985        Alissa Henning - Anderson, Anderson       
                2:17.57  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 LeBlanc, Maya             11 MUNCIE BURRI         2:29.00    2:28.40                  
  2 Ogle, Ciara               11 WINCHESTER C         2:34.20    2:31.27                  
  3 Hemmelgarn, Kari          12 JAY COUNTY           2:34.00    2:32.87                  
  4 Dunham, Reni              09 UNION (MODOC         2:39.00    2:35.91                  
  5 Grider, Emily             09 DELTA                2:38.50    2:36.44                  
  6 Bullock, Heather          11 MUNCIE CENTR         2:35.00    2:39.38                  
  7 Wickersham, Olivia        11 WINCHESTER C         2:51.00    2:46.02                  
  8 Farmer, Alicia            10 DELTA                2:37.15    2:48.56                  
  9 Combs, Breanna            10 COWAN                2:55.00    2:54.58                  
 10 Holland, Machayla         09 RANDOLPH SOU         2:56.00    2:55.68                  
 11 Phillips, Katie           11 COWAN                2:57.00    2:57.05                  
 12 Slabaugh, Monica          11 MUNCIE CENTR         3:00.00    2:57.98                  
 13 Bradshaw, Sarah           09 UNION CITY           2:53.00    2:59.05                  
 14 Wagner, Sarah             10 MONROE CENTR         2:57.00    3:00.59                  
 -- Hummel, Sarah             10 WAPAHANI             3:05.00         NT                  
 -- Doughty, Paige            10 UNION CITY           2:45.00         NT                  
 -- Devendran, Ranshitha      10 MUNCIE BURRI         2:56.00         NT                  
 -- Wellman, Leah             11 JAY COUNTY           2:36.00         NT                  
 -- Meer, Kelcey              11 MUNCIE SOUTH         3:54.00         NT                  
 -- Taylor, Ashley            09 MUNCIE SOUTH         3:45.00         NT                  
 -- Thurman, Makayla          11 MONROE CENTR         2:47.00         NT                  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 4:49.38  2003        Katie Harrington, Carmel                  
   Sectional: * 4:03.17  1999        Alissa Henning - Muncie Central, Muncie Ce
                5:09.98  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Simmons, Katie            10 JAY COUNTY           5:41.00    5:36.84                  
  2 Norris, Hailey            10 MONROE CENTR         5:42.00    5:40.51                  
  3 Wiist, Whitney            10 WINCHESTER C         5:49.00    5:44.95                  
  4 Wellman, Leah             11 JAY COUNTY           5:48.00    5:48.82                  
  5 Coombes, Rebecca          12 MUNCIE CENTR         6:00.00    6:01.46                  
  6 Stanley, Morgan           09 WINCHESTER C         6:09.00    6:06.37                  
  7 Lampke, Kayla             09 COWAN                5:55.00    6:09.80                  
  8 Carr, Kelsey              11 MUNCIE BURRI         6:13.00    6:14.01                  
 -- Raef, Malary              09 WAPAHANI             6:35.00         NT                  
 -- Brown, Faith              09 RANDOLPH SOU         6:41.00         NT                  
 -- Martin, Brittany          09 UNION (MODOC         7:15.00         NT                  
 -- McKibbin, Dallas          11 UNION CITY           7:10.00         NT                  
 -- Hummel, Sarah             10 WAPAHANI             7:14.00         NT                  
 -- Cross, Kelsey             10 UNION CITY           6:35.00         NT                  
 -- Grasso, Alice             11 DELTA                6:17.00         NT                  
 -- Watkins, Jennifer         11 MUNCIE BURRI         6:20.00         NT                  
 -- Horvath, Olivia           09 COWAN                6:30.00         NT                  
 -- Garringer, Stephanie      09 DELTA                6:18.00         NT                  
 -- Dailey, Nicole            10 MUNCIE CENTR         6:30.00         NT                  
 -- Meer, Kelcey              11 MUNCIE SOUTH         8:26.00         NT                  
 -- Florence, Margaret        11 MUNCIE SOUTH         7:18.00         NT                  
 -- Thomas, Haylie            12 MONROE CENTR         6:40.00         NT                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
=========================================================================================



State Record: ! 10:24.29  1996        Amy Yoder, East Noble                    
   Sectional: * 11:53.97  2004        Alyssa Johnson - Jay County, Jay County  
                11:13.90  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Wiist, Whitney            10 WINCHESTER C        12:19.00   12:12.31                  
  2 Simmons, Katie            10 JAY COUNTY          12:26.00   12:20.35                  
  3 Norris, Hailey            10 MONROE CENTR        12:07.00   12:34.16                  
  4 Miller, Aly               11 JAY COUNTY          13:15.00   12:55.78                  
  5 Coombes, Rebecca          12 MUNCIE CENTR        13:00.00   13:06.10                  
  6 Stanley, Morgan           09 WINCHESTER C        13:14.00   13:14.24                  
  7 Young, McKenna            11 MUNCIE CENTR        13:06.00   13:34.02                  
  8 Boylan, Molly             10 MUNCIE BURRI        14:05.00   14:14.16                  
 -- Lumpkin, Emily            12 UNION (MODOC        16:15.00         NT                  
 -- Thompson, Jessica         10 UNION CITY          15:36.00         NT                  
 -- Raef, Malary              09 WAPAHANI            13:52.00         NT                  
 -- Cross, Kelsey             10 UNION CITY          15:06.00         NT                  
 -- Weber, Suzanne            10 COWAN               15:16.00         NT                  
 -- Biner, Gemma              11 DELTA               14:57.00         NT                  
 -- Johnson, Riley            09 COWAN               14:04.00         NT                  
 -- Florence, Margaret        11 MUNCIE SOUTH        16:35.00         NT                  
 -- Thomas, Haylie            12 MONROE CENTR        15:23.00         NT                  
 -- Garringer, Stephanie      09 DELTA               14:23.00         NT                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
State Record: ! 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
   Sectional: * 14.97  2005        Vanneisha Ivy - Muncie Central, Muncie Centr
                15.18  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Reber, Cecelia            12 DELTA                  16.06      16.94Q                  1 
  2 Franklin, Hannah          09 RANDOLPH SOU           16.40      17.60Q                  2 
  3 Raef, Lacy                12 WAPAHANI               16.70      17.62Q                  3 
  4 Childress, Jasmine        11 MUNCIE BURRI           17.65      18.43Q                  2 
  5 Maggart, Ashleigh         10 WINCHESTER C           16.42      18.65Q                  3 
  6 Link, Morgan              10 JAY COUNTY             18.00      18.74Q                  1 
  7 Taylor, Megan             11 JAY COUNTY             18.00      18.66q                  2 
  8 Clevenger, Nikki          10 RANDOLPH SOU           18.57      19.05q                  3 
  9 Koontz, Jennifer          10 MUNCIE CENTR           19.80      19.70                   2 
 10 Huddleston, Morgan        10 UNION (MODOC           19.01      19.97                   1 
 11 Lacey, Kelly              11 MONROE CENTR           20.00      20.57                   2 
 12 Walker, Hannah            11 COWAN                  19.90      20.62                   3 
 13 Marcus, Kylie             11 COWAN                  19.86      20.65                   1 
 14 Garrett, Chrisondra       09 UNION CITY             20.00      20.68                   1 
 15 Evans, Ashlen             10 MUNCIE CENTR           20.00      21.25                   1 
 16 Williams, Lacey           09 WINCHESTER C           19.17      21.40                   2 
 17 Walker, Katie             11 MONROE CENTR           19.60      21.78                   1 
 18 Clinch, Anna              12 MUNCIE BURRI           21.64      22.05                   3 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
   Sectional: * 14.97  2005        Vanneisha Ivy - Muncie Central, Muncie Centr
                15.18  STND
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 Reber, Cecelia            12 DELTA                  16.94      16.57                  
  2 Raef, Lacy                12 WAPAHANI               17.62      16.73                  
  3 Franklin, Hannah          09 RANDOLPH SOU           17.60      17.00                  
  4 Maggart, Ashleigh         10 WINCHESTER C           18.65      17.20                  
  5 Childress, Jasmine        11 MUNCIE BURRI           18.43      18.40                  
  6 Link, Morgan              10 JAY COUNTY             18.74      18.87                  



  7 Taylor, Megan             11 JAY COUNTY             18.66      18.90                  
  8 Clevenger, Nikki          10 RANDOLPH SOU           19.05      19.24                  
Preliminaries
  9 Koontz, Jennifer          10 MUNCIE CENTR           19.70                             
 10 Huddleston, Morgan        10 UNION (MODOC           19.97                             
 11 Lacey, Kelly              11 MONROE CENTR           20.57                             
 12 Walker, Hannah            11 COWAN                  20.62                             
 13 Marcus, Kylie             11 COWAN                  20.65                             
 14 Garrett, Chrisondra       09 UNION CITY             20.68                             
 15 Evans, Ashlen             10 MUNCIE CENTR           21.25                             
 16 Williams, Lacey           09 WINCHESTER C           21.40                             
 17 Walker, Katie             11 MONROE CENTR           21.78                             
 18 Clinch, Anna              12 MUNCIE BURRI           22.05                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
State Record: ! 42.51  1987        Deb Sauers, Columbia City                   
   Sectional: * 45.29  2004        Vanneisha Ivy - Muncie Central, Muncie Centr
                46.20  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
Finals
  1 Raef, Lacy                12 WAPAHANI               47.30      47.37                   3 
  2 Reber, Cecelia            12 DELTA                  48.28      47.77                   3 
  3 Maggart, Ashleigh         10 WINCHESTER C           50.01      51.51                   3 
  4 Evans, Ashlen             10 MUNCIE CENTR           52.00      51.91                   3 
  5 Braun, Kim                11 JAY COUNTY             52.53      52.45                   2 
  6 Franklin, Hannah          09 RANDOLPH SOU           51.40      52.61                   3 
  7 Koontz, Jennifer          10 MUNCIE CENTR           52.50      53.11                   3 
  8 Taylor, Megan             11 JAY COUNTY             50.10      53.55                   3 
  9 Marcus, Kylie             11 COWAN                  54.60      55.18                   2 
 10 Childress, Jasmine        11 MUNCIE BURRI           50.42      55.35                   3 
 11 Rhodes, Alysha            09 DELTA                  55.06      55.72                   2 
 12 Lacey, Kelly              11 MONROE CENTR           54.80      56.69                   2 
 13 Garrett, Chrisondra       09 UNION CITY           1:00.00      58.14                   1 
 14 Clevenger, Nikki          10 RANDOLPH SOU           55.60      58.19                   2 
 15 Clinch, Anna              12 MUNCIE BURRI           57.24      58.89                   2 
 16 Walker, Hannah            11 COWAN                  59.50      59.68                   1 
 17 Smith, Misty              09 MONROE CENTR           57.08      59.79                   2 
 18 Williams, Lacey           09 WINCHESTER C           58.80    1:00.76                   2 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================================
State Record: ! 45.75  2003        Fort Wayne Northrop, Fort Wayne Northrop    
                       Adams, Rox, Carr, Robinson                        
   Sectional: * 49.03  2002        Muncie Central, Muncie Central              
                       I. Long, A. Bell, Qui. Sims, R. Campbell          
                48.93  STND
    School                                               Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 MUNCIE CENTRAL                                      52.50      52.66                   2 
     1) James, Tiara 11                 2) Young, Alinda 09               
     3) Evans, Ashlen 10                4) Jefferson, Jade 12             
     5) Eubank, Monica 10               6)                                
  2 DELTA                                               54.07      53.92                   2 
     1) Rawls, Ashley 11                2) Breeding, Brittany 11          
     3) Fullenkamp, Kelsi 11            4) Reber, Cecelia 12              
     5) Anderson, Erica 09              6) Rhodes, Alysha 09              
  3 JAY COUNTY                                          54.00      54.58                   2 
     1) Braun, Jen 09                   2) Link, Morgan 10                
     3) Wood, Kelsey 12                 4) Snyder, Katie 09               
     5) Weatherhead, Sierra 11          6) Martin, Tanner 11              
  4 MUNCIE SOUTHSIDE                                    55.00      55.75                   2 
     1) McNeary, Jaleesa 10             2) Gudger, Toni 09                
     3) Curd, Chavelle 12               4) Collins, Eboni 12              



     5) Isom, Deandra 09                6) Carter, Ebony 10               
  5 WINCHESTER COMMUNITY                              1:00.00      56.10                   1 
     1) Williams, Lacey 09              2) Peacock, Lauren 09             
     3) Maggart, Ashleigh 10            4) Sells, Emily 11                
     5) Martin, Haleigh 10              6) Correa, Esther 10              
  6 COWAN                                               54.70      56.85                   2 
     1) Shockley, Tori 12               2) Tolbert, Cheryl 11             
     3) Mangus, Madisen 09              4) Jones, Audrey 09               
     5) Underwood, Alix 10              6)                                
  7 MONROE CENTRAL                                      56.30      57.99                   2 
     1) Caldwell, Darion 10             2) Lloyd, Kyleigh 09              
     3) Thornburg, Samantha 11          4) Engle, Megan 12                
     5) Smith, Misty 09                 6)                                
  8 UNION (MODOC)                                       57.02      58.07                   1 
     1) Holaday, Liezel 12              2) Huddleston, Morgan 10          
     3) Chandler, Madison 09            4) Dunham, Reni 09                
  9 UNION CITY                                        1:02.00    1:04.44                   1 
     1) Garrett, Chrisondra 09          2) Bond, Lindsey 11               
     3) Doughty, Paige 10               4) Elliott, Katie 10              
     5) Ulloa, Diana 12                 6)                                
 -- RANDOLPH SOUTHERN                                   54.40         DQ                   2 
     1) Acton, Danielle 12              2) Morrow, Lydia 11               
     3) Gibson, Brooke 12               4) Arnett, Cally 10               
     5) Legg, Brianna 11                6) Smith, Sharla 10               
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================================
State Record: ! 3:47.89  2002        Fort Wayne Northrop, Fort Wayne Northrop  
                         Robinson, Burnett, Carr, Elcock                   
   Sectional: * 4:03.17  1999        Muncie Central, Muncie Central            
                         L. Greiner, R. Knox, Qua. Sims, C. Malone         
                3:59.63  STND
    School                                               Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 MUNCIE CENTRAL                                    4:35.00    4:24.14                   2 
     1) Bullock, Heather 11             2) Dailey, Nicole 10              
     3) Jefferson, Jade 12              4) Young, Alinda 09               
     5) Flake, Kirsten 11               6)                                
  2 DELTA                                             4:24.00    4:24.78                   2 
     1) Rawls, Ashley 11                2) Thompson, Natalie 09           
     3) Farmer, Alicia 10               4) Reber, Cecelia 12              
     5) Grider, Emily 09                6)                                
  3 MUNCIE BURRIS                                     4:21.00    4:25.58                   2 
     1) Childress, Jasmine 11           2) Liu, Lillian 12                
     3) LeBlanc, Maya 11                4) Clemmons, Hannah 11            
     5) Hightower, Lairen 12            6) Carr, Kelsey 11                
  4 JAY COUNTY                                        4:30.00    4:26.01                   2 
     1) Braun, Kim 11                   2) Hemmelgarn, Kari 12            
     3) Taylor, Megan 11                4) Gerber, Macey 11               
     5) Link, Morgan 10                 6) Valentine, Julie 09            
  5 WINCHESTER COMMUNITY                              4:25.00    4:28.71                   2 
     1) Sells, Emily 11                 2) Fraze, Kaylie 11               
     3) Maggart, Ashleigh 10            4) Ogle, Ciara 11                 
     5) Peacock, Lauren 09              6)                                
  6 UNION (MODOC)                                     4:28.38    4:35.79                   2 
     1) Holaday, Liezel 12              2) Chandler, Madison 09           
     3) Dunham, Reni 09                 4) Lumpkin, Marie 11              
  7 MONROE CENTRAL                                    4:42.00    4:47.36                   2 
     1) Engle, Megan 12                 2) Lacey, Kelly 11                
     3) Knott, Leah 11                  4) Lloyd, Kyleigh 09              
     5) Norris, Hailey 10               6) Thurman, Makayla 11            
  8 COWAN                                             4:42.00    4:50.70                   2 
     1) Tolbert, Cheryl 11              2) Mangus, Madisen 09             
     3) Marcus, Kylie 11                4) Underwood, Alix 10             
     5) Phillips, Katie 11              6)                                



  9 RANDOLPH SOUTHERN                                 4:56.00    5:03.30                   1 
     1) Allen, Liza 09                  2) Smith, Sharla 10               
     3) Clevenger, Nikki 10             4) Evens, Lindsey 09              
     5) Graves, Caitlin 09              6) Acton, Danielle 12             
 10 UNION CITY                                        5:08.10    5:29.13                   1 
     1) Garrett, Chrisondra 09          2) Doughty, Paige 10              
     3) McKibbin, Dallas 11             4) Ulloa, Diana 12                
     5) Bond, Lindsey 11                6)                                
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
============================================================================================
State Record: !  9:03.77  2006        Chesterton, Chesterton                   
                          Harvey, Peller, Bishel, Kehe                      
   Sectional: * 10:01.66  2000        Muncie Central, Muncie Central           
                          R.Knox, C. Malone, S. Bird, L. Greiner            
                 9:32.74  STND
    School                                               Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 JAY COUNTY                                       10:37.00   10:36.45                   2 
     1) Lennartz, Liz 10                2) Wellman, Leah 11               
     3) Miller, Eme 10                  4) Hemmelgarn, Kari 12            
     5) Simmons, Katie 10               6) Laux, Logan 11                 
  2 MUNCIE CENTRAL                                   10:55.00   10:50.93                   2 
     1) Coombes, Rebecca 12             2) Dailey, Nicole 10              
     3) Young, McKenna 11               4) Bullock, Heather 11            
     5) Lindley, Kelly 11               6)                                
  3 WINCHESTER COMMUNITY                             11:05.00   10:56.77                   2 
     1) Stanley, Morgan 09              2) Wickersham, Olivia 11          
     3) Fraze, Kaylie 11                4) Ogle, Ciara 11                 
     5) McCoy, Katy 09                  6) Wiist, Whitney 10              
  4 MUNCIE BURRIS                                    11:10.70   11:13.32                   2 
     1) Watkins, Jennifer 11            2) Carr, Kelsey 11                
     3) Halley, Maya 10                 4) LeBlanc, Maya 11               
     5) Harris, Danielle 12             6) Boylan, Molly 10               
  5 MONROE CENTRAL                                   11:30.00   11:21.76                   2 
     1) Knott, Leah 11                  2) Thurman, Makayla 11            
     3) Wagner, Sarah 10                4) Thomas, Haylie 12              
     5) Norris, Hailey 10               6) Swoveland, Macy 10             
  6 DELTA                                            11:34.00   11:50.96                   2 
     1) Thompson, Natalie 09            2) Grider, Emily 09               
     3) Biner, Gemma 11                 4) Farmer, Alicia 10              
     5) Grasso, Alice 11                6) Garringer, Stephanie 09        
  7 COWAN                                            11:34.00   12:05.54                   2 
     1) Lampke, Kayla 09                2) Phillips, Katie 11             
     3) Horvath, Olivia 09              4) Combs, Breanna 10              
     5) Lampke, Brittany 09             6)                                
  8 RANDOLPH SOUTHERN                                11:56.00   12:23.40                   1 
     1) Brown, Faith 09                 2) Holland, Machayla 09           
     3) Acton, Danielle 12              4) Evens, Lindsey 09              
     5) Allen, Liza 09                  6)                                
  9 UNION CITY                                       12:39.00   12:49.40                   1 
     1) Doughty, Paige 10               2) McKibbin, Dallas 11            
     3) Thompson, Jessica 10            4) Cross, Kelsey 10               
     5) Elliott, Katie 10               6)                                
 10 UNION (MODOC)                                    12:40.00   12:54.50                   1 
     1) Dunham, Reni 09                 2) Gideon, Myranda 11             
     3) Lumpkin, Emily 12               4) Chandler, Madison 09           
     5) Martin, Brittany 09             6)                                
 
Girls High Jump
=========================================================================================
State Record: !  6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell                    
   Sectional: *  5-08  2002        Ruth Campbell - Muncie Central, Muncie Centr
              5-04.50  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 



=========================================================================================
  1 Lumpkin, Marie            11 UNION (MODOC         5-02.50    5-00.00                  
  2 McMillan, Jordan          11 JAY COUNTY           5-00.00   J5-00.00                  
  3 Childress, Jasmine        11 MUNCIE BURRI         4-08.00    4-08.00                  
  3 Morrow, Lydia             11 RANDOLPH SOU         4-10.00    4-08.00                  
  5 Wood, Kelsey              12 JAY COUNTY           5-00.00   J4-08.00                  
  6 Fullenkamp, Kelsi         11 DELTA                5-02.00   J4-08.00                  
  7 Sumskaya, Sofya           12 DELTA                4-06.00    4-06.00                  
  8 Thurman, Makayla          11 MONROE CENTR         4-08.00   J4-06.00                  
  9 Tinder, Anne              10 MUNCIE CENTR         4-06.00   J4-06.00                  
 10 Struewing, Alesia         09 MUNCIE BURRI         4-06.00    4-04.00                  
 11 Peacock, Lauren           09 WINCHESTER C         4-06.00    4-02.00                  
 12 Pryor, Miranda            09 WAPAHANI             4-06.00   J4-02.00                  
 -- Bradshaw, Sarah           09 UNION CITY           4-04.00         NH                  
 -- Evans, Ashlen             10 MUNCIE CENTR         4-04.00         NH                  
 -- McNeary, Jaleesa          10 MUNCIE SOUTH         4-01.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 13-06.25  2009        Ellie McCardwell, Pendleton Heights      
   Sectional: *     7-00  2010        Alysha Rhodes - Delta, Delta             
                11-01.00  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Rhodes, Alysha            09 DELTA                6-00.00    7-00.00*                 
  2 Fullenkamp, Kelsi         11 DELTA                6-00.00    6-06.00                  
 -- Andres, Jessica           12 MUNCIE BURRI         6-06.00         NH                  
 -- Tinder, Ellen             09 MUNCIE CENTR         6-00.00         NH                  
 -- Jones, Chantelle          10 MUNCIE BURRI         6-06.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville               
   Sectional: * 18-09  1995        Shantaya Parker - Muncie Central, Muncie Cen
             17-01.50  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 McMillan, Jordan          11 JAY COUNTY          15-03.00   15-07.00                  
  2 Raef, Lacy                12 WAPAHANI            16-03.00   15-06.75                  
  3 Franklin, Hannah          09 RANDOLPH SOU        16-02.00   15-06.25                  
  4 Clemmons, Hannah          11 MUNCIE BURRI        17-00.25   14-11.75                  
  5 Jones, Audrey             09 COWAN               15-06.00   14-11.50                  
  6 Fullenkamp, Kelsi         11 DELTA               15-00.00   14-07.25                  
  7 Caldwell, Darion          10 MONROE CENTR        15-02.00   14-05.00                  
  8 Koontz, Jennifer          10 MUNCIE CENTR        15-05.00   14-02.25                  
  9 Shockley, Tori            12 COWAN               13-11.00   14-02.00                  
 -- Arnett, Cally             10 RANDOLPH SOU        14-04.00         ND                  
 -- Thompson, Jessica         10 UNION CITY          12-10.00         ND                  
 -- Sipe, Cassie              12 UNION CITY          13-10.00         ND                  
 -- Wood, Kelsey              12 JAY COUNTY          14-07.00         ND                  
 -- Andres, Jessica           12 MUNCIE BURRI        13-07.00         ND                  
 -- Breeding, Brittany        11 DELTA               12-06.00         ND                  
 -- Curd, Chavelle            12 MUNCIE SOUTH        11-06.00         ND                  
 -- Eubank, Monica            10 MUNCIE CENTR        13-00.00         ND                  
 
Girls Shot Put
=========================================================================================
State Record: !    49-07  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                   
   Sectional: * 46-11.50  2000        Kerri McClung - Jay County, Jay County   
                41-07.00  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Lumpkin, Marie            11 UNION (MODOC        35-05.00   37-00.00                  
  2 Murphy, Maria             10 JAY COUNTY          35-00.00   34-08.75                  
  3 Anigbo, Azunne            12 MUNCIE BURRI        34-03.00   31-03.50                  



  4 Douthitt, Erica           09 MUNCIE SOUTH        27-04.00   31-01.00                  
  5 Herron, Mckenzie          10 WAPAHANI            32-03.00   30-11.25                  
  6 Harris, Megan             11 MUNCIE BURRI        31-02.00   30-02.25                  
  7 Lamb, Betsy               10 MONROE CENTR        30-04.00   30-00.25                  
  8 Coleman, Stephanie        10 MUNCIE CENTR        29-00.00   29-11.00                  
  9 Shockley, Tori            12 COWAN               28-10.00   28-09.75                  
 -- Bond, Lindsey             11 UNION CITY          29-05.00         ND                  
 -- Ulloa, Diana              12 UNION CITY          28-01.25         ND                  
 -- Gideon, Myranda           11 UNION (MODOC        29-03.00         ND                  
 -- Smith, Savannah           10 COWAN               27-06.00         ND                  
 -- Richie, Taylor            10 WAPAHANI            27-07.00         ND                  
 -- Greene, Jennifer          11 WINCHESTER C        27-06.00         ND                  
 -- Martin, Haleigh           10 WINCHESTER C        25-02.50         ND                  
 -- Jones, Samantha           12 MUNCIE SOUTH        23-09.00         ND                  
 -- Fullman, Brett            09 DELTA               26-00.00         ND                  
 -- Bonshire, Danyle          10 MUNCIE CENTR        27-00.00         ND                  
 -- Denney, Abby              11 JAY COUNTY          28-08.00         ND                  
 -- Davis, Amber              09 RANDOLPH SOU        27-00.00         ND                  
 -- Legg, Brianna             11 RANDOLPH SOU        29-05.00         ND                  
 -- Domminick, Brittany       11 DELTA               30-02.00         ND                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================================
State Record: ! 165-04  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                     
   Sectional: * 139-09  1984        Julia Conley - Pendleton Heights, Pendleton
                127-04  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Herron, Mckenzie          10 WAPAHANI              112-03  123-02.00                  
  2 Lumpkin, Marie            11 UNION (MODOC          111-11  111-01.00                  
  3 Murphy, Maria             10 JAY COUNTY            111-11  111-00.00                  
  4 Pollalis, Sophia          12 MUNCIE BURRI          101-02  105-00.00                  
  5 Douthitt, Erica           09 MUNCIE SOUTH          103-06   92-07.00                  
  6 Denney, Abby              11 JAY COUNTY             93-00   90-05.00                  
  7 Richie, Taylor            10 WAPAHANI               85-05   88-06.00                  
  8 Legg, Brianna             11 RANDOLPH SOU           98-00   88-04.00                  
  9 Domminick, Brittany       11 DELTA                  95-07   87-10.00                  
 -- Huddleston, Morgan        10 UNION (MODOC           81-06         ND                  
 -- Martin, Hannah            10 WINCHESTER C           64-10         ND                  
 -- Slick, Ciara              09 RANDOLPH SOU           73-00         ND                  
 -- Ulloa, Diana              12 UNION CITY             85-02         ND                  
 -- Greene, Jennifer          11 WINCHESTER C           87-04         ND                  
 -- McKibbin, Dallas          11 UNION CITY             85-01         ND                  
 -- Kirby, Kameo              09 DELTA                  80-00         ND                  
 -- Lamb, Betsy               10 MONROE CENTR           81-00         ND                  
 -- Conatser, Kortney         11 COWAN                  90-04         ND                  
 -- Jones, Natalee            09 COWAN                  65-02         ND                  
 -- Tinder, Anne              10 MUNCIE CENTR           95-00         ND                  
 -- Curd, Chavelle            12 MUNCIE SOUTH           69-03         ND                  
 -- Anigbo, Azunne            12 MUNCIE BURRI           98-08         ND                  
 -- Tinder, Ellen             09 MUNCIE CENTR           85-00         ND                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Jay County                 135        2) Muncie Central             85   
    3) Delta                       73        4) Winchester Community       63   
    5) Muncie Burris               59.50     6) Wapahani                   47   
    7) Union (Modoc)               42        8) Monroe Central             27   
    9) Randolph Southern           25.50    10) Muncie Southside           22   
   11) Cowan                       13       12) Union City                 11   


